
6031 502200631 

Page 1 / 3 

Declaration of Compliance 

for materials and articles made from paper and plastic intended to come into contact with food. 

We distributor,   WIMEX s.r.o. 
Broumovska 72 
CZ-54701 Nachod 

hereby declare that the following products comply with: 

 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials 
and articles intended to come into contact with food 

 Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come 
into contact with food 

 Directive (ES) No 94/62 concerning heavy metals with concentration not exceeding 100 
mg/kg 

Products of company WIMEX s.r.o. covered by this declaration: 

WIMEX art.no Article description Material type 

75728 Paper cup Winter season Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

75828 Paper cup Snowman Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76201 Paper vending cup white Ø70mm 0,15L [80 pcs] Paper + PE 

76202 Paper vending cup white Ø70mm 0,18L [90 pcs] Paper + PE 

76211 Paper cup white Ø62mm 110ml `XS: 0,08L/4oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76220 Paper cup white Ø73mm 200ml `S: 0,18L/7oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76228 Paper cup white Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76233 Paper cup white Ø80mm 330ml `ML: 0,3L/10oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76242 Paper cup white Ø90mm 420ml `L: 0,3L/12oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76251 Paper cup white Ø90mm 510ml `XL: 0,4L/16oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76261 Paper cup white Ø90mm 610ml `XXL: 0,5L/20oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76611 Paper cup "Coffee to go" Ø62mm 110ml `XS: 0,08L/4oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76620 Paper cup "Coffee to go" Ø73mm 200ml `S: 0,18L/7oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76628 Paper cup "Coffee to go" Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76633 Paper cup "Coffee to go" Ø80mm 330ml `ML: 0,3L/10oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76642 Paper cup "Coffee to go" Ø90mm 420ml `L: 0,3L/12oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76651 Paper cup "Coffee to go" Ø90mm 510ml `XL: 0,4L/16oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76720 Paper cup Karo Ø73mm 200ml `S: 0,18L/7oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76915 Food box (PAP/PE) white 500ml/16oz [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76917 Food box (PAP/PE) white 750ml/26oz [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76935 Food tub (PAP/PE) Karo Ø115mm 350ml `S` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76950 Food tub (PAP/PE) Karo Ø115mm 500ml `M` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

76975 Food tub (PAP/PE) Karo Ø115mm 750ml `L` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 



6031 502200631 

Page 2 / 3 

79812 Food / Ice-cream tub (PAP/PE) white Ø75mm 125ml [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

79925 Food / Ice-cream tub (PAP/PE) white Ø90mm 250ml [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

82328 Paper cup white Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [10 pcs] Paper + PE 

82333 Paper cup white Ø80mm 330ml `ML: 0,3L/10oz` [10 pcs] Paper + PE 

82351 Paper cup white Ø90mm 510ml `XL: 0,4L/16oz` [10 pcs] Paper + PE 

82503 Paper cup Karo Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [10 pcs] Paper + PE 

82673 Paper cup Smile Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [10 pcs] Paper + PE 

82674 Paper cup Smile Ø80mm 280ml `M: 0,2L/8oz` [50 pcs] Paper + PE 

When used as specified below the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed 
the legal limits. 

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. The following 
substances subject to limitations and/or specification have been used in the above mentioned 
products: 

Ref. No. CAS No. Substance name 
Specific migration 

limit (SML) 
- - - - mg/kg 

Dual-Use-Additives are not used in products. 

Specification of the intended use or limitations: 

Types of food that may come into contact with the material: 
All kinds of foodstuff 

Limitation: 

Use includes heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours or 100°C for 15 minutes, not followed by long-term 
storage at room temperature or in a refrigerator. 

We do not recommend stacking bowls with hot dishes. 

Migration limits are not exceeded under following conditions: 

Type of foodstuff Food simulant 
Test conditions: 

contact time and temperature 
Aqueous + acidic 3% acetic acid 2 h at 70 °C 

Alcoholic + aqueous 10% ethanol 2 h at 70 °C 

Alcoholic + fatty 95% ethanol 2 h at 70 °C 

Organoleptic testing showed no distinct change of smell and taste under following test conditions: 

Type of foodstuff Food simulant 
Test conditions: 

contact time and temperature 
Aqueous Non-Sparkling water 2 h at room temperature (filled at 70 °C) 

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or 
article: 330 cm²/200 ml. 



6031 502200631 

Page 3 / 3 

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification 
of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with 
the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food.  

The identity and address of the manufacturer (supplier) is not published due to business secret. 

Validity of this declaration: until revocation or renewal. 

Nachod, 08.11.2024 

___________________________________________ 
Ing. Ondrej Mrkos 


